cooperation to the learned Judge in early disposal of the suit.  If it is 
convenient to the learned Judge, the hearing of the suit may be taken up on 
day to day basis.  
21.     This appeal is dismissed with costs.  Counsel’s fee quantified at 
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only).